

FILED
FEB 23, 2017
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 347141

**IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III**

FPA CRESCENT ASSOCIATES, LLC,
Respondent,

v.

JAMIE'S LLC; PENDLETON ENTERPRISES, LLC, a
Washington limited liability company, d/b/a The Daiquiri
Factory Spokane; and JAMIE PENDLETON, an individual,
Appellants.

Appealed from Spokane County Superior Court
Cause No. 2014-02-01930-5

RESPONDENT FPA CRESCENT'S BRIEF

Todd Reuter
Adrienne McKelvey
FOSTER PEPPER PLLC
618 W. RIVERSIDE, SUITE 300
SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201-5102
TELEPHONE: (509) 777-1600
FACSIMILE: (509) 777-1616

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. STATEMENT OF CASE.....	1
II. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	6
III. ARGUMENT	8
A. Issues on Appeal.....	8
B. Standard of Review.....	9
C. The Trial Court Properly Recognized and Offset FPA’s Contract Damage Award, Including Attorneys’ Fees, Against Pendleton’s Damages.....	10
1. Pendleton is barred from re-litigating whether FPA’s contractual claims were dismissed as unlawful detainer claims and the amount of FPA’s damages.	12
2. Pendleton’s arguments are wrong on the merits.	19
3. The trial court did not abuse its discretion in its method of calculating damages on remand.	22
4. There was no appearance of unfairness by the trial judge.	31
IV. ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND COSTS ON APPEAL.....	34
V. CONCLUSION.....	35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Bright v. Frank Russell Investments</i> , 191 Wn. App. 73, 361 P.3d 245 (2015)	10, 27
<i>FPA Crescent Associates v. Jamie’s LLC</i> , 190 Wn. App. 666 (2015).....	2
<i>Fuqua v. Fuqua</i> , 88 Wn.2d 100, 558 P.2d 801 (1977) (en banc).....	18
<i>Graoch Assocs. No. 5 Ltd. P’ship v. Titan Constr. Corp.</i> , 126 Wn. App. 856, 109 P.3d 830 (2005)	9
<i>In re Davis</i> , 152 Wn.2d 647, 101 P.3d 1 (2004) (en banc)	32, 33
<i>In re Marriage of Meredith</i> , 148 Wn. App. 887, 201 P.3d 1056 (2009)	31, 32
<i>In re Molasky</i> , 843 F.3d 1179 (9th Cir. 2016).....	10
<i>Marassi v. Lau</i> , 71 Wn. App. 912, 859 P.2d 605 (1993) (abrogated on other grounds by <i>Wachovia SBA Lending, Inc. v. Kraft</i> , 165 Wn.2d 481, 200 P.3d 683 (2009)).....	25, 26
<i>Mike’s Painting, Inc. v. Carter Welsh, Inc.</i> , 95 Wn. App. 64, 975 P.2d 532 (1999)	24
<i>Munden v. Hazelrigg</i> , 105 Wn.2d 39 (1985)	20, 21

<i>O’Neill v. Chwen-Jye Ju</i> , 189 Wn. App. 1049 (2015), <i>as amended</i> (Oct. 27, 2015), <i>review denied sub nom. Du Ju v.</i> <i>JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.</i> , 185 Wn.2d 1014, 367 P.3d 1083 (2016).....	31
---	----

STATUTES

RCW 4.84.330.....	23
-------------------	----

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RAP 12.7	6
RAP 12.7(a).....	4, 5, 12
RAP 13.4	6
RAP 13.4(a).....	4,5,12
RAP 18.1(a).....	35
